
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

August 26, 2025 
 
MEMORANDUM:  
 
 
To:  All Prospective Bidders 
 
From:  Administrator of the Courts  
 
Subject: Amendment No. 6 

Re: IFB 25-06; CISCO Catalyst 9200 24 & 48 Ports Data Only, CISCO 

Catalyst C8300 and Enterprise Level – Uninterrupted Smart 

Interruptible Power Supply (UPS) 

 

Below are responses to questions submitted to my office: 

 

1. Will the SFP be separate from the Grand Total bid 1-5 Price Sheet? As there was 

no update on the Master Bid Price sheet that included Qty 8 Cisco OEM P/N SFP-

10G-SR= ( part number 10-2415-03 is version number, not actual mfg sku ) and 

Qty 2 SFP-10G-LR=. 

 

Response: See attached Revised Pricing Sheet. 

 

Please be reminded that this Amendment shall be acknowledged in your bids. 

Failure to acknowledge this Amendment No. 6 shall result in disqualification from 

this IFB.  

 

Should you have any questions, please contact the Procurement Office at (671) 475-
3290/3175/3212/300-7994 or email at mantonio@guamcourts.gov and 
ztandoc@guamcourts.gov. 
 
 
 
      DANIELLE T. ROSETE 
cc: IFB File   

mailto:mantonio@guamcourts.gov
mailto:ztandoc@guamcourts.gov


(REVISED) EXHIBIT C 
PRICING SHEET  

(IFB 25-06) 

By submitting a bid price below and signing this IFB, Bidder declares that the instructions, 
requirements and specifications contained herein have been carefully examined and are fully 
understood and that Bidder agrees to furnish all labor, materials, tools, supervision, equipment, 
and to sustain all expenses incurred in performing the work, including bond and insurance fees, 
in strict accordance with the details and specifications which are made a part thereof at the 
following prices offered by Bidder. Bidder further agrees to complete the services within the 
completion time specified herein. 

This is NOT an all or none bid. 

Bid 
Item 
No. 

Description Qty Unit Bid 
Price 

Total Bid Price 

1. 
CISCO Catalyst 9200 24T-A-Port Data Only 

With 1-Year Smart Net Total Care Coverage 
And 3-Year DNA Coverage 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

2 set $________ $___________ 

2. 
CISCO Catalyst 9200 48T-A-Port Data Only 

With 1-Year Smart Net Total Care Coverage 
And 3-Year DNA Coverage 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

2 set $_________ $___________ 

3. CISCO Catalyst 9200 48T-A-Port Data Only 
(FEMA Replacement) 

With 5-Year Smart Net Total Care Coverage 
And 5-Year DNA Coverage 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

1 Set 
$_________ $___________ 

4. CISCO CATALYST C8300 

With 1-Year Smart Net Total Care Coverage 
And 3-Year DNA Coverage 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

1 Set 
$_________ $___________ 

5. Enterprise-Level, Uninterrupted Power Supply 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 
2 Sets $_________ $___________ 

6. SFP-10G-SR (Switch), Multi-mode Fiber 
(Part# 10-2415-03) 8 Each $_________ $___________ 

7. SFP-10G-LR (Router), Single Mode Fiber 
(Part#SFP-10G-LR) 2 Each $_________ $___________ 

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE: 
All Shipping and handling costs shall be included in the bid price. $___________ 



 
OPTIONAL BID ITEMS 

Bidders are required to submit pricing for each of the item listed below.  
Bid 
Item 
No. 

Description Qty Unit Bid Price Total Bid Price 

1. Additional 1-Year: 
 

Cisco Smart Net Total Care Service – 24 
x 7 x 4 Hour Exchange 

 
For Bid Item no. 1: CISCO Catalyst 9200 

24T-A-Port Data Only 
 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

 
 2 

Each 

 
$___________ 

 
$____________  

Additional 3-Year:   
 

Cisco Network and DNA (Digital 
Network Architecture Advantage)  

 
For Bid Item no. 1: CISCO Catalyst 9200 

24T-A-Port Data Only 
 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

 
 2 

Each 

 
$___________ 

 
$____________  

2. Additional 1-Year: 
 

Cisco Smart Net Total Care Service – 24 
x 7 x 4 Hour Exchange 

 
For Bid Item no. 2: CISCO Catalyst 9200 

48T-A-Port Data Only 
 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

 
 2 

Each 

 
$___________ 

 
$____________  

Additional 3-Year: 
 

Cisco Network and DNA (Digital 
Network Architecture Advantage)  

 
For Bid Item no. 2: CISCO Catalyst 9200 

48T-A-Port Data Only 
 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

 
 2 

Each 

 
$___________ 

 
$____________  

4. Additional 1-Year: 
 

Cisco Smart Net Total Care Service – 24 
x 7 x 4 Hour Exchange 

 
For Bid Item no. 4: CISCO CATALYST 

C8300 
 

(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 
 
 
 

 
1  

Each 

 
$___________ 

 
$____________ 



 
Additional 3-Year: 

 
Cisco Network and DNA (Digital 

Network Architecture Advantage)  
 

For Bid Item no. 4: CISCO CATALYST 
C8300 

 
(See Exhibit B for Scope of Services) 

 

 
1  

Each 

 
$___________ 

 
$____________ 
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